TH
AI L
IN
 R
AD
IO
 C
O

2 x 12
2 x 15
2 x 18
2 x 24
3750
3125
2500
2250
1875
1500
1250
938
70
TUV
CE
TL66US-060-7500 6 7500 TL66UD-060-3750 2 x 6 3750
TL66US-072-6250 7.2 6250 TL66UD-072-3125 2 x 7.2 3125
TL66US-090-5000 9 5000 TL66UD-090-2500 2 x 9 2500
TL66US-100-4500 10 4500 TL66UD-100-2250 2 x 10 2250
UL5085-1/-2
45VA 115 70
C-UL
TL66US-120-3750 12 3750 TL66UD-120-1875 2 x 12 1875
TL66US-150-3000 15 3000 TL66UD-150-1500 2 x 15 1500
TL66US-180-2500 18 2500 TL66UD-180-1250 2 x 18 1250
TL66US-240-1875 24 1875 TL66UD-240-0938 2 x 24 938
TL66MS-060-7500 6 7500 TL66MD-060-3750 2 x 6 3750
TL66MS-072-6250 7.2 6250 TL66MD-072-3125 2 x 7.2 3125
115 TL66MS-090-5000 9 5000 TL66MD-090-2500 2 x 9 2500
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) TL66MS-100-4500 10 4500 TL66MD-100-2250 2 x 10 2250
C-UL
or 70
TUV
230 TL66MS-120-3750 12 3750 TL66MD-120-1875 2 x 12 1875
CE
(Series) TL66MS-150-3000 15 3000 TL66MD-150-1500 2 x 15 1500
TL66MS-180-2500 18 2500 TL66MD-180-1250 2 x 18 1250
TL66MS-240-1875 24 1875 TL66MD-240-0938 2 x 24 938 TH
AI L
IN
 R
AD

TRANSFORMER
TYPE EI66 / 35
Product
Series
Primary
(V)
Single Secondary Dual Secondary
ta (°C)
Agency
Approval
Secondary Rating Secondary Rating
Part Number
(V) (mA)
Part Number
(V) (mA)
TL66HS-060-7500 6 7500 TL66HD-060-3750 2 x 6 3750
TL66HS-072-6250 7.2 6250 TL66HD-072-3125 2 x 7.2 3125
TL66HS-090-5000 9 5000 TL66HD-090-2500 2 x 9 2500
TL66HS-100-4500 10 4500 TL66HD-100-2250 2 x 10 2250
45VA 400 70 -
TL66HS-120-3750 12 3750 TL66HD-120-1875 2 x 12 1875
TL66HS-150-3000 15 3000 TL66HD-150-1500 2 x 15 1500
TL66HS-180-2500 18 2500 TL66HD-180-1250 2 x 18 1250
TL66HS-240-1875 24 1875 TL66HD-240-0938 2 x 24 938
230
TL66S-060-8000
TL66S-072-6666
TL66S-090-5333

2 x 12
2 x 15
2 x 18
2 x 24
4000
3333
2667
2400
2000
1600
1333
1000
70
TUV
CE
TL66US-060-8000 6 8000 TL66UD-060-4000 2 x 6 4000
TL66US-072-6666 7.2 6666 TL66UD-072-3333 2 x 7.2 3333
TL66US-090-5333 9 5333 TL66UD-090-2667 2 x 9 2667
TL66US-100-4800 10 4800 TL66UD-100-2400 2 x 10 2400
UL5085-1/-2
115 70
C-UL
TL66US-120-4000 12 4000 TL66UD-120-2000 2 x 12 2000
TL66US-150-3200 15 3200 TL66UD-150-1600 2 x 15 1600
TL66US-180-2666 18 2666 TL66UD-180-1333 2 x 18 1333
48VA
TL66US-240-2000 24 2000 TL66UD-240-1000 2 x 24 1000
TL66MS-060-8000 6 8000 TL66MD-060-4000 2 x 6 4000
TL66MS-072-6666 7.2 6666 TL66MD-072-3333 2 x 7.2 3333
115 TL66MS-090-5333 9 5333 TL66MD-090-2667 2 x 9 2667
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) TL66MS-100-4800 10 4800 TL66MD-100-2400 2 x 10 2400
C-UL
or 70
TUV
230 TL66MS-120-4000 12 4000 TL66MD-120-2000 2 x 12 2000
CE
(Series) TL66MS-150-3200 15 3200 TL66MD-150-1600 2 x 15 1600
TL66MS-180-2666 18 2666 TL66MD-180-1333 2 x 18 1333
TL66MS-240-2000 24 2000 TL66MD-240-1000 2 x 24 1000
TL66HS-060-8000 6 8000 TL66HD-060-4000 2 x 6 4000
TL66HS-072-6666 7.2 6666 TL66HD-072-3333 2 x 7.2 3333
TL66HS-090-5333 9 5333 TL66HD-090-2667 2 x 9 2667
TL66HS-100-4800 10 4800 TL66HD-100-2400 2 x 10 2400
400 70 -
TL66HS-120-4000 12 4000 TL66HD-120-2000 2 x 12 2000
TL66HS-150-3200 15 3200 TL66HD-150-1600 2 x 15 1600
TL66HS-180-2666 18 2666 TL66HD-180-1333 2 x 18 1333
TL66HS-240-2000 24 2000 TL66HD-240-1000 2 x 24 1000
230
TL66S-060-8333
TL66S-072-6944
TL66S-090-5556

2 x 15
2 x 18
2 x 24
4167
3472
2778
2500
2083
1667
1389
1042
70
TUV
CE
50VA
TL66US-060-8333 6 8333 TL66UD-060-4167 2 x 6 4167
TL66US-072-6944 7.2 6944 TL66UD-072-3472 2 x 7.2 3472
TL66US-090-5556 9 5556 TL66UD-090-2778 2 x 9 2778
TL66US-100-5000 10 5000 TL66UD-100-2500 2 x 10 2500
UL5085-1/-2
115 70
C-UL
TL66US-120-4166 12 4166 TL66UD-120-2083 2 x 12 2083
TL66US-150-3333 15 3333 TL66UD-150-1667 2 x 15 1667
TL66US-180-2778 18 2778 TL66UD-180-1389 2 x 18 1389
TL66US-240-2083 24 2083 TL66UD-240-1042 2 x 24 1042 TH
AI L
IN
 R
AD

2 x 18
2 x 24
4167
3472
2778
2500
2083
1667
1389
1042
70
UL5085-1/-2
C-UL
TUV
CE
TL66HS-060-8333 6 8333 TL66HD-060-4167 2 x 6 4167
TL66HS-072-6944 7.2 6944 TL66HD-072-3472 2 x 7.2 3472
TL66HS-090-5556 9 5556 TL66HD-090-2778 2 x 9 2778
TL66HS-100-5000 10 5000 TL66HD-100-2500 2 x 10 2500
400 70 -
TL66HS-120-4166 12 4166 TL66HD-120-2083 2 x 12 2083
TL66HS-150-3333 15 3333 TL66HD-150-1667 2 x 15 1667
TL66HS-180-2778 18 2778 TL66HD-180-1389 2 x 18 1389
TL66HS-240-2083 24 2083 TL66HD-240-1042 2 x 24 1042
230
TL66S-060-8666
TL66S-072-7222
TL66S-090-5778

2 x 12
2 x 15
2 x 18
2 x 24
4333
3611
2889
2600
2167
1733
1444
1083
40
TUV
CE
TL66US-060-8666 6 8666 TL66UD-060-4333 2 x 6 4333
TL66US-072-7222 7.2 7222 TL66UD-072-3611 2 x 7.2 3611
TL66US-090-5778 9 5778 TL66UD-090-2889 2 x 9 2889
TL66US-100-5200 10 5200 TL66UD-100-2600 2 x 10 2600
UL5085-1/-2
115 40
C-UL
TL66US-120-4333 12 4333 TL66UD-120-2167 2 x 12 2167
TL66US-150-3466 15 3466 TL66UD-150-1733 2 x 15 1733
TL66US-180-2888 18 2888 TL66UD-180-1444 2 x 18 1444
52VA
TL66US-240-2166 24 2166 TL66UD-240-1083 2 x 24 1083
TL66MS-060-8666 6 8666 TL66MD-060-4333 2 x 6 4333
TL66MS-072-7222 7.2 7222 TL66MD-072-3611 2 x 7.2 3611
115 TL66MS-090-5778 9 5778 TL66MD-090-2889 2 x 9 2889
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) TL66MS-100-5200 10 5200 TL66MD-100-2600 2 x 10 2600
C-UL
or 40
TUV
230 TL66MS-120-4333 12 4333 TL66MD-120-2167 2 x 12 2167
CE
(Series) TL66MS-150-3466 15 3466 TL66MD-150-1733 2 x 15 1733
TL66MS-180-2888 18 2888 TL66MD-180-1444 2 x 18 1444
TL66MS-240-2166 24 2166 TL66MD-240-1083 2 x 24 1083
TL66HS-060-8666 6 8666 TL66HD-060-4333 2 x 6 4333
TL66HS-072-7222 7.2 7222 TL66HD-072-3611 2 x 7.2 3611
TL66HS-090-5778 9 5778 TL66HD-090-2889 2 x 9 2889
TL66HS-100-5200 10 5200 TL66HD-100-2600 2 x 10 2600
400 40 -
TL66HS-120-4333 12 4333 TL66HD-120-2167 2 x 12 2167
TL66HS-150-3466 15 3466 TL66HD-150-1733 2 x 15 1733
TL66HS-180-2888 18 2888 TL66HD-180-1444 2 x 18 1444
TL66HS-240-2166 24 2166 TL66HD-240-1083 2 x 24 1083
Note: 1) TL66S & TL66D series are fail-safe transformers.
2) TL66MS, TL66MD, TL66HS & TL66HD series are non-short-circuit proof transformers.
* The ambient temperature for TL66MS-060-8333 is 65°C.
TH

2 x 12
2 x 15
2 x 18
2 x 24
4583
3819
3056
2750
2292
1833
1528
1146
40
TUV
CE
TL66US-060-9166 6 9166 TL66UD-060-4583 2 x 6 4583
TL66US-072-7638 7.2 7638 TL66UD-072-3819 2 x 7.2 3819
TL66US-090-6111 9 6111 TL66UD-090-3056 2 x 9 3056
TL66US-100-5500 10 5500 TL66UD-100-2750 2 x 10 2750
UL5085-1/-2
115 40
C-UL
TL66US-120-4583 12 4583 TL66UD-120-2292 2 x 12 2292
TL66US-150-3666 15 3666 TL66UD-150-1833 2 x 15 1833
TL66US-180-3056 18 3056 TL66UD-180-1528 2 x 18 1528
55VA
TL66US-240-2292 24 2292 TL66UD-240-1146 2 x 24 1146
TL66MS-060-9166 6 9166 TL66MD-060-4583 2 x 6 4583
TL66MS-072-7638 7.2 7638 TL66MD-072-3819 2 x 7.2 3819
115 TL66MS-090-6111 9 6111 TL66MD-090-3056 2 x 9 3056
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) TL66MS-100-5500 10 5500 TL66MD-100-2750 2 x 10 2750
C-UL
or 40
TUV
230 TL66MS-120-4583 12 4583 TL66MD-120-2292 2 x 12 2292
CE
(Series) TL66MS-150-3666 15 3666 TL66MD-150-1833 2 x 15 1833
TL66MS-180-3056 18 3056 TL66MD-180-1528 2 x 18 1528
TL66MS-240-2292 24 2292 TL66MD-240-1146 2 x 24 1146
TL66HS-060-9166 6 9166 TL66HD-060-4583 2 x 6 4583
TL66HS-072-7638 7.2 7638 TL66HD-072-3819 2 x 7.2 3819
TL66HS-090-6111 9 6111 TL66HD-090-3056 2 x 9 3056
TL66HS-100-5500 10 5500 TL66HD-100-2750 2 x 10 2750
400 40 -
TL66HS-120-4583 12 4583 TL66HD-120-2292 2 x 12 2292
TL66HS-150-3666 15 3666 TL66HD-150-1833 2 x 15 1833
TL66HS-180-3056 18 3056 TL66HD-180-1528 2 x 18 1528
TL66HS-240-2292 24 2292 TL66HD-240-1146 2 x 24 1146
Note: 1) TL66S & TL66D series are fail-safe transformers.
2) TL66MS, TL66MD, TL66HS & TL66HD series are non-short-circuit proof transformers.
TH
AI L